
Northwestern District

Ladysmith

12:41:16 PM12/15/2023

- Local MEMBERS

Partners of Marshfield 
Medical Center-Ladysmith

t

Last Updated: 11/2/2022

Marshfield Medical Center-
Ladysmith

t

*President

208 College Ave W
Ladysmith WI 54558
715-492-6572
lazar_beverly@yahoo.com

Beverly Lazar 12/31/2023

Vice President

W9486 Woodlawn Dr
Holcombe WI 54745
715-595-4141
nels1414@gmail.com

Mary Jane Nelson 12/31/2023

Secretary

3101 N Brunet Ln   
Ojibwa WI 54862
715-415 3875   
katjimnm@gmail.com

Kathy Hill 12/31/2023

Treasurer

W6013 Cty Tk V
Sheldon WI 54766
715-532-6472
dlundgrenp@gmail.com

Pauline Lundgren

Public Policy Chair (PPE)

518 E Menasha Ave
Ladysmith WI 54848
715-532-6014
jsbaye@centurytel.net

Joe Baye 12/31/2022

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

W9507 Stansbury Rd
Holcombe WI 54745
608-338-5821

Linda Denzer 12/31/2022

Past President
None 

DVS

1700W Stout St
Rice Lake WI 54868
715-236 6255 
koger.tammy@lakeviewmedical.or
g

Tammy Koger

Gift Shop Manager

208 College Ave W
Ladysmith WI 54558
715-492-6572
lazar_beverly@yahoo.com

Beverly Lazar
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Northwestern District

Park Falls

12:41:16 PM12/15/2023

- Local MEMBERS

Marshfield Medical Center-
Park Falls Auxiliary

t

Last Updated: 7/25/2023

Marshfield Medical Center-
Park Falls

t

*President

1360 Boettcher Road
Park Falls WI 54552
715-762-3193
gbosse@live.com

Ginny Bosse 1/9/2023

Vice President

W4053 Hwy 182
Park Falls WI 54552
jlealos@yahoo.com

Marilee Lealos 1/9/2023

Secretary

N16411 Lakeshore Drive
Butternut WI 54514
715-762-1001
jdpaten@gmail.com

Jeanne Patenaude 1/9/2023

Treasurer

N15817 Old 182 Rd
Park Falls WI 54552
715-762-4801 (h) 715-762-4108 (c)
carolyn65@centurytel.net

Carolyn Herbst 1/9/2023

Public Policy Chair (PPE)

1360 Boettcher Road
Park Falls WI 54552
715-762-3193
gbosse@live.com

Ginny Bosse 1/9/2023

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

936 First Ave S
Park Falls WI 54552
715-762-3374

Rhea Lucht

DVS/Hospital Liaison
No In-hospital 
Volunteers 
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Northwestern District

Superior
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- Local MEMBERS

Essentia Health St Marys 
Hospital-Superior Auxiliary

t

Last Updated: 12/14/2023

Essentia Health St Mary’s 
Hospital-Superior

t

*Volunteer and Auxilary 
Coordinator

Essentia Health St Mary’s Hospital-
Superior
407 E 3rd St
Duluth M 55805
218-786-4420
erica.busta@essentiahealth.org

Erica Busta

President

4285 E Booker Rd
Superior WI 54880
218-591-7494
Patti.francisco@yahoo.com

Patti Francisco 6/30/2021

President Elect

1627 Wisconsin Ave
Superior WI 54880
715-395-9766
beckyk520@gmail.com

Becky Kirk 6/30/2021

Secretary

2615 E 5th St
Superior WI 54880
715-398-6715
monson116@aol.com

Mary Lou Monson 6/30/2021

Co-Treasurer

3114 Lamborn Ave
Superior WI 54880
715-392-1020

Rose Reijo 6/30/2021

1001 Chough Ave #220
Superior WI 54880
715-398-9911

Adele Archambeault 6/30/2021

Public Policy Chair (PPE)
Vacant 

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

325 N 28th St Apt #109
Superior WI 54880
715-398-5488 (h) 218-393-9050 (c)

Carol Kittelson

Past President
None 
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